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United around food data

Onion Bhaji 35g (1 x 80)
Onion Bhaji 35g (1 X 80) 1x0.035kg

P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N

An Indian style snack made with strips of fresh onion, gram flour and flavoured with Indian style spices.
(1 x 80)

Brand Central Foods Group Limited

Manufacturer Product

Code

DF91010

Product Type Food

Product Category Party Food

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID fd98450816f4493c9afaa9375021f2a4

Specification Type Generic

Outer Case GTIN 05017713000284

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration
Onion (89%), Gram Flour (Maize Flour, Chana Dal, Yellow Split Peas), Rapeseed Oil, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Spices (Fenugreek, Cumin Powder, Cumin Seeds, Chilli Powder, Turmeric, Coriander, Black
Pepper, Cloves, Cardamom, Nutmeg, Star Anise), Coriander Leaf, Salt, Ginger Puree, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Ginger
Powder.

A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley No

Oats No

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Crustacea No

Eggs No

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk No

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) No

Almond nuts No

Brazil nuts No

Cashew nuts No

Hazelnuts No

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts No

Pistachio nuts No

Walnuts No

Peanuts No

Sesame Seeds May Contain

Soybeans No

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

Risk Source:

Allergen Statement On Pack

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Suitable for Suitable for
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Additional Allergen Information

May also contain traces of: Sesame Seeds.

S U P P L E M E N TA RY

I N G R E D I E N T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Palm Oil No

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat No

GM Protein/DNA No

A D D I T I V E S Product Contains:

Artificial Colours No

Artificial Flavour Enhancers No

Artificial Flavourings No

Artificial Preservatives No

Artificial Sweeteners No

D I E T  S U I TA B I L I T Y Vegan Diet Suitable for Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Halal Diet No Kosher Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N  A S

S O L D

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
823 kJ

196 kcal

10%

Fat

7.3 g
MED
10%

Saturates

0.6 g
LOW
3%

Sugars

2.9 g
LOW
3%

Salt

0.9 g
MED
15%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 196kcal / 823kJ

Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 35g serving RI per 35g serving

Energy (kJ) 823 kJ 10% 288 kJ 3%

Energy (kcal) 196 kcal 10% 69 kcal 3%

Fat 7.3 g 10% 2.6 g 4%

  of which Saturates 0.6 g 3% 0.2 g 1%

  of which Mono-unsaturates 4.4 g 1.5 g

  of which Polyunsaturates 1.9 g 0.7 g

Carbohydrate 24.1 g 9% 8.4 g 3%

  of which Sugars 2.9 g 3% 1 g 1%

Fibre 5.5 g 1.9 g

Protein 5.8 g 12% 2 g 4%

Salt 0.9 g 15% 0.32 g 5%

Sodium 360 mg 126 mg

Serving Size 35 g

S U P P L E M E N TA RY

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N

H F S S  ( H I G H  I N

FAT,  S A LT  A N D

S U G A R )

HFSS Status No

HFSS Score -8
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H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R A G E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

From Frozen unless otherwise stated Oven: Remove all packaging. Preheat oven to 200°C/Gas Mark 6. Place onion bhajis on a wire

rack over a baking tray and heat for 10-12 mins (from chilled), 14-16mins (from frozen). Ensure onion bhajis are piping hot

throughout before serving. Do not reheat. Once defrosted do not re-freeze.

Storage Instructions

Keep Frozen. Store at -18°C or below

Shelf Life from Time of Production 411 Days

A C C R E D I TAT I O N S/

C E RT I F I C AT I O N S/

A S S U R A N C E

S C H E M E S

BRCGS Certified BRCGS Food Safety

Sedex

O R I G I N Product Country of Origin United Kingdom

Origin of the Primary Ingredient Not Applicable

P R O D U C T

C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S

Standards Testing

Microbiological Standards

Organism Description Frequency Target Maximum Sample (g or ml)

Total Viable Count (TVC) (cfu/g
or ml)

MIC1004 Monthly <1000 10000 -

E. Coli (cfu/g or ml) MIC1022 Annually <10 10 -

Staphylococcus Aureus (cfu/g
or ml)

MIC1021 Annually <20 100 -

Salmonella (cfu/g or ml) MIC1023 Annually <0 0 25

Listeria Monocytogenes (cfu/g
or ml)

MIC1077 Annually <0 0 25

Yeast (cfu/g or ml) MIC1005 Annually <100 1000 -

Moulds (cfu/g or ml) MIC1005 Annually <100 1000 -

Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or
ml)

MIC1018 Annually <100 1000 -

S U P P L E M E N TA RY  I N F O R M AT I O N

Fried During Manufacture Yes

O R G A N O L E P T I C S

Appearance

Rough Flat irregular round shape. Golden to medium brown with lighter areas (turmeric yellow). Darkens slightly on reheat. Flecks

of visible green chilli, and cumin seeds, some dark flecks of spice and dark green flecks of coriander leaf. Dark brown caramelised

ends of onion though not excessive. Internal - Onion 3-5mm width with possible larger pieces from onion ends (4mm Minimum,

6mm Maximum). Predominantly turmeric yellow colour, yellow tinged opaque.

Aroma

A typical fried aroma with slight onion. Internal - onion, cumin.

Taste

A mild chilli heat level. An overall Indian spice flavour with no predominate flavour, with evidence of cumin seeds and sweet onion

with fried notes.

Texture

Spongy cake like texture, not wet but will be moist from onions. Onion to be moist with bite but not raw in texture. Some open

cavities irregular in size, no holes all the way through. Some bite from the cumin seeds. Some crunch from the darker caramelised

ends of onion.

H A Z A R D  C O N T R O L S

Metal Detection Yes
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C O N F I G U R AT I O N Case Configuration

Variable Inner Components in Outer

Case

No

Total Quantity of Inner Components in

Outer Case

1 Units

Total Quantity of Inner Packs in Outer

Case

2 Units

Is the Outer Case Splittable? No

Inner Pack Configuration

Is Inner Pack Splittable? No

Count per Inner Component 40

P R O D U C T

W E I G H T S

Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item No

Inner Component Weight 0.035 kg

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight 3.01 kg

Outer Case Net Weight 2.8 kg

P R O D U C T

D I M E N S I O N S

Inner Component

Inner Component Depth 0 mm

Inner Component Width 0 mm

Inner Component Height 0 mm

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth 390 mm

Outer Case Width 190 mm

Outer Case Height 172 mm

PA L L E T

I N F O R M AT I O N
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer 15 Cases

Quantity of Layers Per Pallet 9 Layers

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet 135 Cases

Pallet Type UK Standard Pallet

Pallet Height 1.7 MTR

Pallet Gross Weight 421.62 kg

PA C K A G I N G Inner Pack Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable Composite

Film Plastic 24 g - %

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable Composite

Box Paper/Cardboard 188 g - %

M A R K E T I N G

I N F O R M AT I O N
Marketing Description

Golden brown, hand-made, irregular-shaped, mildly spiced onion bhaji. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. (2 - 3 Bhajis)

S A F E T Y  &

WA R N I N G S

O T H E R

I N F O R M AT I O N
Commodity Code 2004909880
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C O N TA C T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Address

Central Foods Group Limited
Maple Court
Ash Lane
Collingtree
Northamptonshire

NN4 0NB
England

P: (Phone) 01604 858 522

Technical Contact

Chris Stobart
Technical Manager
technical@centralfoods.co.uk

P: (Phone) 01604 878 276

Complaints Contact

Karen Wright
Customer Care Admin Assistant
kwright@centralfoods.co.uk

P: (Phone) 01604 878 299

Commercial Contact

Oliver Sampson
Managing Director
osampson@centralfoods.co.uk

P: (Phone) 07715 073 273

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.

Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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